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Thank you for choosing Unitek 10-Port USB Charging Station. 
Please read the user manual carefully before use and save them. 
If you need any help, please contact our professional customer 
service team at: support_us@unitek-products.com

A. DC 15V4A power connector
B. Detachable dividers (11*tall)
C. 5V/2.4A USB-A port
D. Stand for earphone
E. Stand for smartwatch
F. Vents
G. LED power indicator

Product Diagram

Specification
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English

Product

Input

Output

Product Dimensions

Product Weight

60W Charging Station

AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.5A Max

USB-A(5V/2.4A) × 10

239*135*24mm / 9.4*5.3*0.94in

950g / 2.1lb

A
B

D

F

C

G

E
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Package Contents

1 x Charging Station
1 x Power Cord
1 x AC Adapter
11 x Tall Adjustable Divider
1 x Stand for Earphone
1 x Stand for Smartwatch

How to Use
1. Connect the AC power cord to the power adapter and then 
connect to the charging station.
2. Install the divider on the charging stand according to your 
actual needs. The distance between the divider can be adjusted 
according to the width of the device.
3. Before connecting to the power supply, ensure that the 
connection between the AC power cord, the power adapter and 
the charging stand is inserted.
4. Insert the power and ensure the LED indicator is turn on.

FAQ
Q: What device can the dividers hold?
A: The dividers are bearable for Smartphones, tablets(tablets 
less than 11"). They won't lose or break easily if using them 
correctly. When inserting the dividers, please push them down 
all the way with some strength to ensure there isn't any gap, and 
don't leave too much spare room between the dividers and your 
devices so as to avoid loading too much weight on the dividers. 
When removing them, please don't take them out by shaking 
them left and right, but just take them out vertically. Please DO 
NOT place laptop on the charging station.

Q: Why my phone is charged slowly?
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Note
1. When inserting the bracket, please pay attention to the insertion slot, 
ensure that no space between the charging station and the bracket. 
2. The space between the bracket should be adjusted according to 
the thickness of the charging device and should not leave too 
much space. 
3. It is recommended that to charge the device with the original 
USB charging cable.
4. Keep away from liquids and high temperature sources when using.
5. DO NOT drop, knock or disassemble the product yourself.
6. DO NOT place charging equipment weighing more than 2kg on 
the product.
7. DO NOT place laptop on the charging station.
8. Keep it out of reach of children.
9. The short charging cable is not included.

Warranty
The Unitek 10-Port USB Charging Station is covered by Unitek 
warranty for 24 months. And products damaged due to 
improper use are not covered by the warranty. If the product 
fails due to manufacturer defects, please contact us by email at: 
support_us@unitek-products.com

A: Everything depends on the battery capacity of your phone or 
tablet and the charging time could be varied.

Q: Does every USB-A port output 5V/2.4A of power when all 
ports are connected?
A: No, the charging station will distribute maximum power which 
is demanded by smartphone/tablet, and the max output is 
5V/2.4A.
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Deutsch

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Unitek 10-Port USB-Ladestation 
entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie das Benutzerhandbuch vor 
dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es auf. Wenn 
Sie Hilfe benötigen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unser professionelles 
Kundendienstteam unter: support_us@unitek-products.com

A. DC 15V4A Stromanschluss
B. Abnehmbare Trennwände (11*Höhe)
C. 5V/2,4A USB-A Port
D. Ständer für Kopfhörer
E. Ständer für Smartwatch
F. Belüftungsöffnungen
G. LED-Stromanzeige

Product Diagram

Spezifikation

Produkt

Eingabe

Ausgabe

Produktabmessungen

Produkt Gewicht

60W USB Ladestation

AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1,5A Max

USB-A(5V/2,4A) × 10

239*135*24mm / 9,4*5,3*0,94in

950g / 2,1lb

A
B

D

F

C

G

E
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Inhalt der Verpackung
1 x Ladestation
1 x Netzkabel
1 x AC-Adapter
11 x Hohe verstellbare Trennwände
1 x Ständer für Kopfhörer
1 x Ständer für Smartwatch

Wie zu benutzen
1. Schließen Sie das AC Netzkabel an den Netzadapter und dann 
an die Ladestation an.
2. Installieren Sie die Trennwand an der Ladestation 
entsprechend Ihren tatsächlichen Bedürfnissen. Der Abstand 
zwischen den Trennwänden kann je nach Breite des Geräts 
angepasst werden.
3. Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Anschluss an das Stromnetz, 
dass die Verbindung zwischen dem Netzkabel, dem 
Netzadapter und der Ladestation hergestellt ist.
4. Schließen Sie das Netzteil an und stellen Sie sicher, dass die 
LED leuchtet.

FAQ
Q: Welches Gerät können die Trennwände aufnehmen?
A: Die Trennwände sind für Smartphones, Tabletten (Tabletten 
weniger als 11") erträglich. Sie werden nicht verlieren oder 
brechen leicht, wenn Sie sie richtig verwenden. Wenn Sie die 
Trennwände einsetzen, drücken Sie sie bitte mit etwas Kraft ganz 
nach unten, um sicherzustellen, dass es keine Lücke gibt, und 
lassen Sie nicht zu viel Platz zwischen den Trennwänden und Ihren 
Geräten, um zu vermeiden, dass zu viel Gewicht auf den 
Trennwänden lastet. Wenn Sie die Trennwände entfernen, 
schütteln Sie sie bitte nicht nach links und rechts, sondern 
nehmen Sie sie einfach senkrecht heraus. Bitte stellen Sie Ihren 
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Garantie
Die Unitek 10-Port USB-Ladestation ist durch die Unitek-Garantie für 24 
Monate abgedeckt. Und Produkte, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch 
beschädigt werden, sind von der Garantie ausgeschlossen. Wenn das 
Produkt aufgrund von Herstellerfehlern ausfällt, kontaktieren Sie uns 
bitte per E-Mail an: support_us@unitek-products.com

Hinweis
1. Achten Sie beim Einsetzen der Halterung auf den Einführungsschlitz, 
damit kein Abstand zwischen Ladestation und Halterung entsteht. 
2. Der Abstand zwischen den Halterungen sollte an die Dicke des 
Ladegeräts angepasst werden und nicht zu viel Platz lassen.
3. Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät mit dem Original-USB-Ladekabel 
zu laden.
4. Bei der Verwendung von Flüssigkeiten und hohen Temperaturen 
fernhalten.
5. Lassen Sie das Produkt NICHT fallen, stoßen Sie es nicht an und 
nehmen Sie es nicht selbst auseinander.
6. Stellen Sie KEINE Ladegeräte mit einem Gewicht von mehr als 2 
kg auf das Gerät.
7. Stellen Sie den Laptop NICHT auf die Ladestation.
8. Halten Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
9. Das kurze Ladekabel ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.

Laptop NICHT auf die Ladestation.

Q: Warum wird mein Handy langsam aufgeladen?
A: Alles hängt von der Akkukapazität Ihres Handys oder Tablets ab, 
und die Ladezeit kann unterschiedlich lang sein.

Q:Gibt jeder USB-A-Port 5 V/2,4 A Strom aus, wenn alle Ports 
angeschlossen sind?
A: Nein, die Ladestation gibt die maximale Leistung ab, die vom 
Smartphone/Tablet verlangt wird, und die maximale Leistung 
beträgt 5V/2,4A.
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Merci d'avoir choisi la station de recharge USB à 10 ports 
d'Unitek. Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant 
de l'utiliser et conservez-le. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, veuillez 
contacter notre service clientèle professionnel à l'adresse 
suivante : support_us@unitek-products.com

A. Connecteur d'alimentation DC 15V4A
B. Séparateurs amovibles (11*hauteur)
C. Port USB-A 5V/2,4A
D. Support pour écouteurs
E. Support pour smartwatch
F. Évents
G. Indicateur d'alimentation LED

Diagramme du produit

Spécifications

Produit

Entrée

Sortie

Dimensions du produit

Poids du produit

60W Station de recharge

AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1,5A Max

USB-A(5V/2,4A) × 10

239*135*24mm / 9,4*5,3*0,94in

950g / 2,1lb

A
B

D

F

C

G

E
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Contenu de l'emballage
1 x Station de recharge
1 x Cordon d'alimentation
1 x Adaptateur secteur
11 x Grand séparateur réglable
1 x Support pour écouteurs
1 x Support pour smartwatch

Mode d'emploi
1. Connectez le cordon d'alimentation AC à l'adaptateur 
d'alimentation, puis connectez-le à la station de charge.
2. Installez le séparateur sur le support de charge en fonction de vos 
besoins réels. La distance entre les séparateurs peut être ajustée en 
fonction de la largeur de l'appareil.
3. Avant de brancher l'appareil à l'alimentation électrique, 
assurez-vous que la connexion entre le cordon d'alimentation AC, 
l'adaptateur d'alimentation et le support de charge est insérée.
4. Insérez l'adaptateur et assurez-vous que l'indicateur LED est allumé.

FAQ
Q: Quel appareil les séparateurs peuvent-ils contenir ?
A: Les séparateurs conviennent aux smartphones et aux tablettes 
(tablettes de moins de 11 pouces). Ils ne se perdront pas et ne se 
casseront pas facilement si vous les utilisez correctement. Lorsque 
vous insérez les séparateurs, veuillez les enfoncer complètement 
avec un peu de force pour vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas d'écart, et 
ne laissez pas trop d'espace libre entre les séparateurs et vos 
appareils afin d'éviter de charger trop de poids sur les 
séparateurs. Lorsque vous les retirez, ne les secouez pas de 
gauche à droite, mais retirez-les verticalement. Ne placez pas 
d'ordinateur portable sur la station de charge.

Q: Pourquoi mon téléphone se recharge-t-il lentement ?
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Remarque
1.  lors de l'insertion du support, faites attention à la fente 
d'insertion et veillez à ce qu'il n'y ait pas d'espace entre la station de 
charge et le support. 
2. L'espace entre le support doit être ajusté en fonction de l'épaisseur 
de l'appareil de charge et ne doit pas laisser trop d'espace. 
3. Il est recommandé de charger l'appareil avec le câble de charge 
USB d'origine.
4. tenir à l'écart des liquides et des sources de température élevée 
lors de l'utilisation.
5. Ne pas faire tomber, frapper ou démonter le produit soi-même.
6. NE PAS placer d'équipement de charge pesant plus de 2 kg sur le 
produit.
7. NE PAS placer d'ordinateur portable sur la station de charge.
8. Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.
9. Le câble de charge court n'est pas inclus.

Garantie

La station de recharge USB à 10 ports Unitek est couverte par la 
garantie Unitek pendant 24 mois. Les produits endommagés à la 
suite d'une mauvaise utilisation ne sont pas couverts par la garantie. 
Si le produit est défectueux en raison de défauts de fabrication, 
veuillez nous contacter par courrier électronique à l'adresse 
suivante: support_us@unitek-products.com

A: Tout dépend de la capacité de la batterie de votre téléphone ou 
de votre tablette et le temps de charge peut varier.

Q: Chaque port USB-A délivre-t-il une puissance de 5V/2,4A lorsque 
tous les ports sont connectés ?
A: Non, la station de charge distribue la puissance maximale 
demandée par le smartphone/la tablette, et la sortie maximale est 
de 5V/2,4A.
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Grazie per aver scelto la stazione di ricarica USB a 10 porte di Unitek. 
Prima dell'uso, leggere attentamente le istruzioni per l'uso e conservarle. 
Se avete bisogno di aiuto, contattate il nostro servizio clienti 
professionale all'indirizzo: support_us@unitek-products.com

A. Connettore di alimentazione DC 15V4A
B. Divisori staccabili (11*altezza)
C. Porta USB-A da 5 V/2,4 A
D. Supporto per auricolare
E. Supporto per smartwatch
F. Bocchette
G.Indicatore di alimentazione a LED

Diagramma del prodotto

Specifiche

Prodotto

Ingresso

Output

Product Dimensions

Product Weight

60W Stazione di ricarica

AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1,5A Massimo

USB-A(5V/2,4A) × 10

239*135*24mm / 9,4*5,3*0,94in

950g / 2,1lb

A
B

D

F

C

G

E
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Contenuto della confezione
1 x stazione di ricarica
1 x Cavo di alimentazione
1 x Adattatore AC
11 x Divisorio alto regolabile
1 x Supporto per auricolare
1 x Supporto per smartwatch

Come si usa
1. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione AC all'adattatore di corrente e 
poi collegarlo alla stazione di ricarica.
2. Installare il divisorio sulla base di ricarica in base alle proprie 
esigenze. La distanza tra i divisori può essere regolata in base alla 
larghezza del dispositivo.
3. Prima di collegare il dispositivo all'alimentazione, assicurarsi che il 
collegamento tra il cavo di alimentazione AC, l'adattatore di 
alimentazione e la base di ricarica sia inserito.
4. Inserire l'alimentazione e verificare che l'indicatore LED sia acceso.

FAQ
Q: Quale dispositivo possono contenere i divisori?
A: I divisori sono adatti per smartphone e tablet (tablet inferiori a 
11"). Non si perdono e non si rompono facilmente se usati 
correttamente. Quando si inseriscono i divisori, si prega di 
spingerli verso il basso con una certa forza per assicurarsi che non 
ci sia alcuno spazio vuoto e non lasciare troppo spazio libero tra i 
divisori e i vostri dispositivi in modo da evitare di caricare troppo 
peso sui divisori. Per rimuoverli, non scuoterli a destra e a sinistra, 
ma estrarli verticalmente. NON appoggiare il laptop sulla stazione 
di ricarica.

Q: Perché il mio telefono si carica lentamente?
A: Tutto dipende dalla capacità della batteria del telefono o del 
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Nota
1. Quando si inserisce la staffa, prestare attenzione alla fessura di 
inserimento e assicurarsi che non vi sia spazio tra la stazione di 
ricarica e la staffa. 
2. Lo spazio tra le staffe deve essere regolato in base allo spessore 
del dispositivo di ricarica e non deve lasciare troppo spazio. 
3. Si raccomanda di caricare il dispositivo con il cavo di ricarica USB 
originale.
4. Durante l'uso, tenere lontano da liquidi e fonti di alta temperatura.
5. NON far cadere, urtare o smontare il prodotto da soli.
6. NON collocare sul prodotto apparecchiature di ricarica di peso 
superiore a 2 kg.
7. NON appoggiare il portatile sulla stazione di ricarica.
8. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
9. Il cavo di ricarica corto non è incluso.

Garanzia
La stazione di ricarica USB a 10 porte Unitek è coperta da garanzia 
Unitek per 24 mesi. I prodotti danneggiati a causa di un uso 
improprio non sono coperti da garanzia. Se il prodotto si guasta a 
causa di difetti del produttore, si prega di contattarci via e-mail a: 
support_us@unitek-products.com

tablet e il tempo di ricarica può variare.

Q: Ogni porta USB-A eroga una potenza di 5V/2,4A quando tutte le 
porte sono collegate?
A: No, la stazione di ricarica distribuisce la massima potenza 
richiesta dallo smartphone/tablet e l'uscita massima è di 5V/2,4A.
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Gracias por elegir Unitek Estación de carga de 10 puertos USB. Por favor, 
lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de usarla y guárdela. Si 
necesita ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo profesional 
de atención al cliente en: support_us@unitek-products.com

A. Conector de alimentación DC 15V4A
B. Separadores desmontables (11*alto)
C. Puerto USB-A de 5 V/2,4 A
D. Soporte para auriculares
E. Soporte para smartwatch
F. Respiraderos
G. Indicador LED de encendido

Diagrama del producto

Especificación

Producto

Entrada

Salida

Dimensiones del producto

Peso del producto

60W Estación de carga

AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1,5A Máx

USB-A(5V/2,4A) × 10

239*135*24mm / 9,4*5,3*0,94in

950g / 2,1lb

A
B

D

F

C

G

E
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Contenido del paquete
1 x Estación de carga
1 x Cable de alimentación
1 x Adaptador de AC
11 x Divisor alto ajustable
1 x Soporte para auriculares
1 x Soporte para smartwatch

Modo de empleo
1. Conecte el cable de alimentación de AC al adaptador de corriente 
y, a continuación, conéctelo a la estación de carga.
2. 2. Instale el separador en el soporte de carga según sus 
necesidades reales. La distancia entre el divisor se puede ajustar 
según la anchura del dispositivo.
3. Antes de conectar a la fuente de alimentación, asegúrese de que 
la conexión entre el cable de alimentación de AC, el adaptador de 
corriente y el soporte de carga está insertada.
4. Inserte la alimentación y asegúrese de que el indicador LED está 
encendido.

FAQ
Q: ¿Qué dispositivo pueden contener los separadores?
A: Los separadores son soportables para Smartphones, 
tablets(tablets de menos de 11"). No se perderán ni se romperán 
fácilmente si se utilizan correctamente. Al insertar los divisores, 
por favor, empuje hacia abajo todo el camino con un poco de 
fuerza para asegurarse de que no hay ninguna brecha, y no dejar 
demasiado espacio libre entre los divisores y sus dispositivos con 
el fin de evitar cargar demasiado peso sobre los divisores. Al 
quitarlos, por favor, no los saques sacudiéndolos a izquierda y 
derecha, sino simplemente sácalos verticalmente. NO coloque el 
portátil en la estación de carga.

Q: ¿Por qué mi teléfono se carga lentamente?
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1. Al insertar el soporte, preste atención a la ranura de inserción, 
asegúrese de que no quede espacio entre la estación de carga y el 
soporte. 
2. El espacio entre el soporte debe ajustarse en función del grosor 
del dispositivo de carga y no debe dejar demasiado espacio. 
3. Se recomienda cargar el dispositivo con el cable de carga USB 
original.
4. Mantener alejado de líquidos y fuentes de alta temperatura 
durante su uso.
5. NO deje caer, golpee ni desmonte el producto usted mismo.
6. NO coloque equipos de carga que pesen más de 2 kg sobre el 
producto.
7. NO coloque el ordenador portátil en la estación de carga.
8. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
9. El cable de carga corto no está incluido.

La estación de carga USB de 10 puertos de Unitek está cubierta por 
la garantía de Unitek durante 24 meses. Los productos dañados 
debido a un uso inadecuado no están cubiertos por la garantía. Si el 
producto falla debido a defectos de fabricación, póngase en 
contacto con nosotros por correo electrónico a: 
support_us@unitek-products.com

Nota

Garantía

A: Todo depende de la capacidad de la batería de tu teléfono o 
tableta y el tiempo de carga puede variar.

Q: ¿Todos los puertos USB-A emiten 5 V/2,4 A de potencia cuando 
todos los puertos están conectados?
A: No, la estación de carga distribuirá la máxima potencia que 
demande el smartphone/tablet, y la salida máxima es de 5V/2,4A.
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Bedankt voor het kiezen van Unitek 10-poorts USB-laadstation. Lees de 
gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door voor gebruik en bewaar deze. Als 
u hulp nodig heeft, neem dan contact op met onze professionele 
klantenservice op: support_us@unitek-products.com

A. DC 15V4A voedingsaansluiting
B. Afneembare verdelers (11*hoog)
C. 5V/2,4A USB-A-poort
D. Voet voor oortelefoon
E. Standaard voor smartwatch
F. Ventilatieopeningen
G. LED-indicator

Productdiagram

Specificatie

Product

Product

Uitgang

Productafmetingen

Gewicht product

60W Laadstation

AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1,5A Max

USB-A(5V/2,4A) × 10

239*135*24mm / 9,4*5,3*0,94in

950g / 2,1lb

A
B

D

F

C

G

E
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Inhoud verpakking
1 x Oplaadstation
1 x netsnoer
1 x AC-adapter
11 x Groot Verstelbaar Verdeelschot
1 x Voet voor oortelefoon
1 x Voet voor smartwatch

Hoe te gebruiken
1. Sluit het AC netsnoer aan op de voedingsadapter en vervolgens 
op het laadstation.
2. Installeer het tussenschot op de oplaadstandaard volgens uw 
werkelijke behoeften. De afstand tussen de verdelers kan worden 
aangepast aan de breedte van het apparaat.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de verbinding tussen het AC netsnoer, de 
netadapter en het laadstation is geplaatst voordat u het apparaat 
aansluit op de voeding.
4. Steek de stekker in het stopcontact en controleer of de 
LED-indicator brandt.

FAQ
Q: Welk apparaat kunnen de verdelers bevatten?
A: De verdelers zijn geschikt voor smartphones en tablets (tablets 
kleiner dan 11"). Bij correct gebruik zullen ze niet snel kwijtraken 
of breken. Duw de tussenschotten bij het plaatsen met enige 
kracht helemaal naar beneden om ervoor te zorgen dat er geen 
ruimte is en laat niet te veel ruimte over tussen de tussenschotten 
en je apparaten om te voorkomen dat er te veel gewicht op de 
tussenschotten rust. Als je ze verwijdert, haal ze er dan niet uit 
door ze naar links en rechts te schudden, maar haal ze er gewoon 
verticaal uit. Plaats je laptop NIET op het oplaadstation.

Q: Waarom wordt mijn telefoon langzaam opgeladen?
A: Alles hangt af van de batterijcapaciteit van je telefoon of tablet 
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Garantie
Het Unitek 10-poorts USB-laadstation valt 24 maanden onder de 
garantie van Unitek. Producten die beschadigd zijn door onjuist 
gebruik vallen niet onder de garantie. Als het product defect raakt 
als gevolg van fabrieksfouten, neem dan per e-mail contact met 
ons op via:  support_us@unitek-products.com

Opmerking
1. Let bij het plaatsen van de beugel op de insteeksleuf en zorg 
ervoor dat er geen ruimte is tussen het laadstation en de beugel. 
2. De ruimte tussen de beugel moet worden aangepast aan de dikte 
van het oplaadapparaat en mag niet te veel ruimte overlaten. 
3. Het wordt aanbevolen om het apparaat op te laden met de 
originele USB-oplaadkabel.
4. Keep uit de buurt van vloeistoffen en hoge temperatuur bronnen 
tijdens het gebruik.
5. Laat het product NIET vallen, klop er niet op en demonteer het 
niet zelf.
6. Plaats GEEN oplaadapparatuur met een gewicht van meer dan 2 
kg op het product.
7. Plaats GEEN laptop op het laadstation.
8. Houd het buiten bereik van kinderen.
9. De korte oplaadkabel is niet inbegrepen.

en de oplaadtijd kan variëren.

Q: Geeft elke USB-A-poort 5V/2,4A stroom wanneer alle poorten zijn 
aangesloten?
A: Nee, het laadstation verdeelt het maximale vermogen dat wordt 
gevraagd door de smartphone/tablet en de maximale output is 
5V/2,4A.



この度は、弊社のUnitek 10ポートUSB充電ステーションをご購入頂き、誠
にありがとうございます。いつでも見えるようにこの取扱説明書をご保管し
てほしいです。ご不明なところがあったら、お気軽にお問い合わせてくださ
いますようお願いします。support_us@unitek-products.com

製品構造写真

日本語
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A. DC出力ポート（合計最大15V/4A）
B. 仕切り板（高い板×11）
C. USB-Aポート（1ポート最大2.4A）
D. AirPods収納スタンド
E. アップルウォッチ収納スタンド
F. 放熱板
G. LEDライト

製品仕様

品番

USB仕樣

入力

出力

ワット

仕切り板

サイズ

重量

Y-2189DSL

5V/2.4A/1.5A *10

AC 100-240V 50/60Hz

DC合計最大15V/4A

総出力60Ｗ

仕切り板×11、
アップルウォッチ収納スタンド×1、

airpods収納スタンド×1

239*135*24mm
950g

A
B

D

F

C

G

E



ご注意事項
● 本製品の故障、またはその使用によって生じた直接、間接の損害については
弊社はその責を負いかねます。
● 本製品を使用中に発生したデータやプログラムの消失、または破損について
の補償はいたしかねます。
● 本製品は医療機器、原子力設備や機器、航空宇宙機器、輸送設備や機器な
どの人命に関わる設備や機器、及び高度な信頼性を必要とする設備や機器や
システムなどへの組込みや使用は意図されておりません。これらの用途に本製
品を使用され、人身事故、社会的障害などが生じても弊社はいかなる責任も負
いかねます。
●本製品は電気で動作しておりますので、発火する危険があります。万一煙が
出たり異臭がしたりした場合は、本製品を接続しているコンセントから取外し、
弊社までご連絡ください。
●本製品は安全規格に準じた製品です。ご使用に際しては十分にご注意の上自
己責任においてご使用ください。

仕切り板を効果的に取り付ける方法
1. 仕切り板の片方の足を挿し込む
2. もう一つの足を挿し込む
3. 仕切り板を上から垂直に挿し込むことをご確認ください

使用方法

１. AC電源コードを電源アダプタに接続してから、本体のDC入力ポートに接続

します。
２. 電源アダプタを家庭用コンセントに接続します。
３. コンセントに接続すると本体のLEDが点灯しスタンバイ状態になります。
４. 仕切り板を本体に差し込みます。しっかりと奥まで押し込んでください。
５. 各機器の厚みに合わせて仕切り板の位置を調整し、各機器を立てかけて使
用します。
６. 本製品の各USB出力ポートを使用して各機器を充電します。
（USB充電ケーブルを別途用意して接続します。）
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警告

●本製品のプラグやUSBケーブルのコネクタなどを逆向きや斜めに取付けな
いでください。
●本製品を水分や湿気の多い場所、直射日光の当たる場所、ホコリや油煙な
どの多い場所、車中や暖房器具のそばなどの高温となる場所に設置したり、
保管したりしないでください。
●充電が完了しない場合は、充電を中止してください。
●可燃物や重いものを載せたり、毛布や座布団で覆ったり包んだりしないでく
ださい。
●小さなお子様の手の届く所に置かないでください。

1)  パソコンなどのUSBの端子から充電することは可能ですか？
-コンセントタイプです。

2) アップルウォッチを充電することはできますか？
-Apple Watch充電用の仕切りが付いていませんが、Apple Watch収納用の仕切
りが付いています。収納用の仕切りに置いてApple Watch純正充電ケーブルで充
電できます。

3) パソコンの充電はできますか？
-Unitek Y-2189DSLの総出力は60Wですから、パソコンの充電はお勧められませ
ん。Unitek P1207Aの総出力は120Wです。P1207Aなら最大120W（20V6A）ま
でのUSB-C PD充電をサポートし、13インチMacbook Proまで急速充電すること
ができます。

4）海外(220V)でも使えますか？
-100〜240Vの範囲の電圧で、世界中で使用されています。ただし、電源コードは
JP規格ですのでご注意ください。海外に行く場合は、地元の壁のコンセントへの
変圧器が必要になる場合があります。

よくあるご質問
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アフターサービスサポート
品質保証期間：24ヶ月
お問い合わせメールアドレス：support_us@unitek-products.com

※製品に何か不明なところがあったら、いつでもお気軽にお問い合わせくだ
さい。または、万の一、何か故障が起きた場合にも、弊社にご連絡ください
ますようお願いします。
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